

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.32238/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2018 in SCA No.4064/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOHLER INDIA CORPORATION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131781/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131783/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.131785/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing official translation is granted.

Permission to file additional documents/facts is granted.

Issue notice.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR