

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15346-15388/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2022 in WP No. 7893/2020 05-07-2022 in WP No. 9550/2020 05-07-2022 in WP No. 16527/2020 05-07-2022 in WP No. 16853/2020 05-07-2022 in WP No. 16896/2020 05-07-2022 in WP No. 16903/2020 05-07-2022 in WP No. 494/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 7128/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 7054/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 9622/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 10046/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 11414/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 11996/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 12778/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 15215/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 15822/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 15841/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 15853/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 15942/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 17095/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 17102/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 17314/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 17988/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 18258/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 20079/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 20710/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 20788/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 21542/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 22651/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 22940/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 23336/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 23386/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 24282/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 25561/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 27294/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 27533/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 28797/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 29743/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 32129/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 32373/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 32653/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 32697/2021 05-07-2022 in WP No. 34054/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI SRI ENGINEERING WORKS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127745/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Ankit Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sura, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR

Mr. S. Dwarakanath Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR
Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on
prayer for interim relief, returnable in four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)