

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18603/2022**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2022 in WP No. 2901/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)**

**F.A. INFRASTRUCTURE**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157843/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Date : 07-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

**For Petitioner(s)**     **Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
                                 Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Aditeya Bali, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on interim relief.**

**Tag with SLP(C) No.15685/2022.**

**(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**