

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15346-15388/2022

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI SRI ENGINEERING WORKS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Dr. J. Prasangi, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.15346/2022 submits that copy of pleadings has not been furnished. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings upon them within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Contd....

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No.15382, 15358, 15386 and 15387/2022 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time, as final opportunity, to file spare copies. If spare copies are filed within the time stipulated, the matter be processed as per rules and listed on 13.12.2022. If spare copies are not filed within the time stipulated, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar