

ITEM NO.30+41+43+65

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37000/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2022 in WP No. 5010/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****M/S TIRUMALA CONSTRUCTIONS****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195953/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195954/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195955/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH**Diary No(s). 37005/2022 (XII-A)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196842/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196843/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196844/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37155/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189938/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189939/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189940/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37187/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195971/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195972/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195973/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37008/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195376/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195378/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195380/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37013/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193118/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193120/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193121/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37151/2022 (XII-A)
 (IA No.198183/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198184/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198185/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37157/2022 (XII-A)
 (IA No.202330/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202331/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202332/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37179/2022 (XII-A)
 (IA No.198945/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198947/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198951/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37324/2022 (XII-A)
 (IA No.192651/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192652/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192653/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36995/2022 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192599/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192600/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192603/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37011/2022 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199260/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199262/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199264/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37166/2022 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193683/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193684/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193686/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37265/2022 (XII-A)
 (IA No.198783/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198784/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198786/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37257/2022 (XII-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195864/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.195865/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195867/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37197/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.189933/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.189935/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.189936/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37328/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194312/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194313/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194314/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36991/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.190951/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190952/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190955/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37162/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199598/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199599/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199600/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37260/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202599/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202600/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202601/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37189/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.200347/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200348/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.200349/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36983/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193048/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193049/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193050/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37316/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191141/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191142/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191143/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37161/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.202583/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202584/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202585/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37154/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.191318/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191319/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191320/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36984/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.199145/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199147/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199148/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37332/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190275/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190276/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190278/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37149/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203029/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203032/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203034/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36999/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.192623/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192624/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192625/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37165/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188642/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188644/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.188648/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36978/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199734/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199735/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199737/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37171/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.202227/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.202229/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202231/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37321/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190990/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190991/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.190993/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37173/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.202218/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.202221/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.202233/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37009/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199774/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.199775/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.199776/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40270/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.205230/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.205232/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.205234/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No.(s) 39636/2022

Diary No(s). 39586/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196289/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.196290/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196291/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36987/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203999/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.204000/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204002/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 36996/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.202443/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.202444/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.202455/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37004/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203305/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.203306/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203308/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 39588/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.198466/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.198470/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.198474/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 39688/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195868/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.195869/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195870/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40141/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196226/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.196229/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196236/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40142/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195790/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.195791/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195792/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40146/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197829/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.197830/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197831/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40148/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.197078/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.197081/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.197082/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40269/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195808/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.195810/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195814/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 41174/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.201932/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.201933/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.201934/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH
Diary No(s) 41537/2022

Diary No(s). 37199/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204005/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.204006/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204007/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 41530/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No.205187/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.205188/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205192/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

**Diary No(s). 41539/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205293/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205295/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205296/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Diary No(s). 41952/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205352/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205353/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205354/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Diary No(s). 37319/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198251/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198252/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198254/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Diary No.59/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2532/202-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2533/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2534/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 06-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Ms. Mehaak Juggi, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Notice on the petitions as well as on prayer for interim relief.

Service to be effected by dasti also in addition to the regular mode of service.

List on 23.02.2023.

**(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

