

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

**IA 127745/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 15346-15388/2022**

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI SRI ENGINEERING WORKS

Respondent(s)

**IA No. 127745/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 20997/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176817/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1910/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.13460/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.13464/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.13467/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1962/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.205060/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.205061/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.205062/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 2010/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6248/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.6254/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6257/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 2011/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9179/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.9182/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9184/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 15830/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 15685/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 18603/2022 (IX)

IA No. 157843/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.**

**Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Ms. Prachi Jain, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR**

**Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.**

**Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Atreya G. C., Adv.**

**Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.**

**Dr. M.v.k Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Mr. R. Sreeramulu, Adv.
Dr. J. Prasangi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pati, Adv.**

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

**Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.**

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla , AOR

Mr. V. C. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Relan, Adv.
Mr. Prabhsimar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puspraj Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. Vinay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Karan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 1910/2023 and 2010/2023

Despite due service on the sole respondent in both matters, there is no appearance.

Hence, process these matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 15346-15388/2022

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Four weeks time, is granted to the appearing respondents, to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

After expiry of the said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

IN ALL OTHER MATTERS

All respondents are duly represented.

Four weeks time, is granted to the appearing respondents, to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

After expiry of the said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

pm