SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16752/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2022 in WP No. 21975/2022 11-07-2022 in WP No. 27021/2022 11-07-2022 in WP No. 27031/2022 11-07-2022 in WP No. 27048/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRI DURGA AUTO SERVICES

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107113/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107114/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107116/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17006/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102860/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.102862/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102867/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 16748/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.109437/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109438/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109439/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 17010/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109748/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.109749/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109751/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 17005/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.107685/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107686/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107687/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

1 OF 3

Diary No(s). 16757/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106586/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106588/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106591/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 17007/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103849/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103851/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103852/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 16745/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.107716/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107718/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107720/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 17001/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112909/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112910/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 16763/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116228/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116229/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116231/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Jawaharlal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

SLP (C) Dy No(s). 16752/2023 & Ors.

2 OF 3

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent in Dy.
No. 16748 of 2023 accept notice for the respondent.

Registry to list these matters along with SLP (C) Nos. 15346-15388/2022, SLP (C) Nos. 11967-11973/2022, SLP (C) No. 15685/2022 and connected matters for directions after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)